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For the complete user manual, visit:
Pour le manuel d'utilisation complet, 
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finden Sie auf:
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completo, visitare
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詳しいマニュアルは、下記にて：
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Compatibility: iOS 7.0 or Later

Wireless Snapshot
User Manual

Bluetooth range: up to 10 M. 

App-Free: No extra App needed. Connect 
via Bluetooth 4.2

EN
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On your phone, go to Settings  
Bluetooth. Turn on Bluetooth. 
Hold the CliqueFie remote button 
(about 3 seconds) until the LED 
light blinks. The blinking LED 
means it is in Discoverable mode. 

1.

2. When iPhone detects CliqueFie, 
tap “CliqueFie” to connect the 
device.
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Settings Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MY DEVICES

OTHER DEVICES

Button
Light

Settings Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MY DEVICES

OTHER DEVICES

CliqueFie



Then a message will pop-up, 
please tap “Pair” to allow 
CliqueFie to connect with your 
device. When “CliqueFie” 
shows Connected under My 
Device, you are successfully 
connected to CliqueFie.

Now you can turn on the 
camera and have fun with 
CliqueFie Wireless Snapshot. 

Settings

Bluetooth

MY DEVICES

CliqueFie Connected

Bluetooth

EN
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1. If the phone cannot search for 
nearby Bluetooth devices, please try 
more than one time or remove the 
battery and try again. 

2. When you are finished, please turn 
off the Bluetooth. If you are not 
planning on using it for a length of 
time, please remove the battery. 

3. Make sure your Volume key is in 
Shutter mode. 

4. Please avoid using more than two 
CliqueFie devices at the same time.

5. If you still cannot connect the 
CliqueFie remote, please try to turn 
off the phone and turn it on again to 
re-connect.

Due to different brands and phones, if 
you have any further questions or 
problems, please contact CliqueFie 
Customer Support. 

Notification:
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No extra App needed: Connect via 

Bluetooth range: up to 10 M. 

Support for Android Verision 6.0 
or Later

1.Button

3.Hole
2.Light

4.Battery cover

user manual
Wireless Snapshot

Android

1 2 3

4

Bluetooth 4.2
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Hold the CliqueFie remote button     
(about 3 seconds) until the LED 
light blinks. The LED blinking 
means is in Discoverable mode. 
When “CliqueFie” shows on the 
Available Devices, tap it to 
connect. 

2.

On your phone, go to Settings   
Bluetooth, then turn on Bluetooth.

1.

Bluetooth
On

  Paired Devices

CliqueFie

1
2

Bluetooth

On

Available Devices

6

Pairing the CliqueFie Bluetooth 
Remote with Your Mobile Phone



When the text “Cliquefie” 
moves to Paired Devices, then 
you are all set. If not, please 
repeat the previous steps. 

3.

  

CliqueFie

Paired Devices

Bluetooth
On

Available Devices

Now, you can turn on your 
camera and enjoy CliqueFie. 
*Some devices might need to 
switch camera settings to allow 
the remote to work. Please go 
to Camera     Settings          
Use Volume key as     Shutter       

4.

1

Use Volume key as
Grid lines

SoundZoom
Volume
Shutter

2

3
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1. If the phone cannot search for 
nearby Bluetooth devices, please try 
more than one time or remove the 
battery and try again. 

2. When you are finished, please turn 
off the Bluetooth. If you are not 
planning on using it for a length of 
time, please remove the battery. 

3. Make sure your Volume key is in 
Shutter mode. 

4. Please avoid using more than two 
CliqueFie devices at the same time.

5. If you still cannot connect the 
CliqueFie remote, please try to turn off 
the phone and turn it on again to 
re-connect.

Due to different brands and phones, if 
you have any further questions or 
problems, please contact CliqueFie 
Customer Support. 

Notification:
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Compatibilité : iOS 7.0 ou supérieur

Photo sans fil
Mode d’emploi

Portée Bluetooth : jusqu’à 10 M. 

Sans appli : Aucune application 
supplémentaire n'est nécessaire. 
Connecter via Bluetooth 4.2

FR
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Sur votre téléphone, allez dans 
Réglages      Bluetooth. Activez 
Bluetooth. Maintenez le bouton de la 
télécommande CliqueFie (environ 3 
secondes) jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
LED clignote. La LED clignotante 
indique qu’il est en mode Découverte. 

1.

Lorsque l’iPhone détecte CliqueFie, 
appuyez sur “CliqueFie” pour 
connecter l’appareil.

2.

Réglages Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MES APPAREILS

AUTRES APPAREILS

CliqueFie
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Réglages Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MES APPAREILS

AUTRES APPAREILS

Bouton
Voyant



Un message apparaît ensuite, 
appuyez sur "Appairer" pour 
permettre à CliqueFie de se 
connecter à votre appareil. Lorsque 
"CliqueFie" s'affiche Connecté 
sous Mon appareil, vous êtes 
connecté à CliqueFie avec succès.

Vous pouvez maintenant allumer la 
caméra et vous amuser avec 
ClickFie Wireless Snapshot. 

Réglages

Bluetooth

MES APPAREILS

CliqueFie Connecté

Bluetooth

FR

11



1. Si le téléphone ne peut pas 
rechercher les périphériques 
Bluetooth proches, essayez plusieurs 
fois ou retirez la batterie et réessayez. 

2. Lorsque vous avez terminé, 
veuillez désactivez le Bluetooth. Si 
vous prévoyez de ne pas l’utiliser 
pendant un certain temps, veuillez 
retirez la batterie. 

3. Assurez-vous que votre touche 
Volume est en mode Déclencheur. 

4. Veuillez évitez d'utiliser plus de 
deux appareils CliqueFie en même 
temps.

5. Si vous ne parvenez toujours pas à 
connecter la télécommande 
CliqueFie, veuillez éteindre le 
téléphone et le rallumer pour 
connecter à nouveau.

En raison des différentes marques et 
téléphones, en cas de questions ou 
de problèmes autres, veuillez 
contactez le service d’assistance 
client de CliqueFie. 

Notification :
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Portée Bluetooth : jusqu’à 10 M. 

1. Bouton

3. Orifice
2. Voyant

4. Couvercle de la pile

Mode d’emploi
Photo sans fil

Android

1 2 3

4

FR
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Aucune application supplémentaire 
n'est nécessaire : Connexion via 
Bluetooth 4.2 

Prise en charge pour Android 
version 6.0 ou ultérieure



  

Maintenez le bouton de la 
télécommande CliqueFie (environ 3 
secondes) jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
LED clignote. La LED clignotante 
indique qu’il est en mode Découverte. 
Lorsque "CliqueFie" s'affiche dans les 
Périphériques disponibles, appuyez 
dessus pour vous connecter. 

2.

Sur votre téléphone, allez dans 
Réglages      Bluetooth, puis activez 
Bluetooth.

1.

Bluetooth
Activé

Appareils appairés

CliqueFie

1
2

Bluetooth

Activé

Périphériques disponibles

14

Appairage de la télécommande 
Bluetooth ClickFie avec votre 
téléphone mobile



Lorsque le texte "CliqueFie" se 
déplace vers les Périphériques 
appairés, vous êtes fin prêt. Sinon, 
veuillez répétez les étapes 
précédentes. 

3.

  

CliqueFie

Appareils appairés

Bluetooth
Activé

Périphériques disponibles

Vous pouvez à présent activer votre 
caméra et profiter de CliqueFie. 
* Certains appareils peuvent 
nécessiter de modifier les 
paramètres de la caméra pour 
permettre à la télécommande de 
fonctionner. Veuillez aller dans 
Caméra      Réglages           Utiliser 
la touche Volume comme       
Déclencheur.       

4.

1

Utilisez la touche Volume comme

Lignes de grille

Son Zoom

Volume

Déclencheur

2

3

FR
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1. Si le téléphone ne peut pas 
rechercher les périphériques Bluetooth 
proches, essayez plusieurs fois ou 
retirez la batterie et réessayez. 

2. Lorsque vous avez terminé, veuillez 
désactivez le Bluetooth. Si vous 
prévoyez de ne pas l’utiliser pendant 
un certain temps, veuillez retirez la 
batterie. 

3. Assurez-vous que votre touche 
Volume est en mode Déclencheur. 

4. Veuillez évitez d'utiliser plus de deux 
appareils CliqueFie en même temps.

5. Si vous ne parvenez toujours pas à 
connecter la télécommande CliqueFie, 
veuillez éteindre le téléphone et le 
rallumer pour connecter à nouveau.

En raison des différentes marques et 
téléphones, en cas de questions ou de 
problèmes autres, veuillez contactez le 
service d’assistance client de 
CliqueFie. 

Notification :
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Kompatibilität: iOS 7.0 oder aktueller

Drahtloser Snapshot
Bedienungsanleitung

Bluetooth-Reichweite: Bis zu 10 m. 

App-frei: Keine Zusatz-App erforderlich. 
Verbindung über Bluetooth 4.2.

D
E
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Rufen Sie auf Ihrem Telefon die 
Optionen Einstellungen      
Bluetooth auf. Schalten Sie die 
Bluetooth-Funktion ein. Halten Sie 
die Remote-Taste CliqueFie (ca. 3 
Sekunden lang) gedrückt, bis die 
LED blinkt. Eine blinkende LED 
bedeutet, dass das Gerät sichtbar ist. 

1.

Wird CliqueFie vom iPhone erkannt, 
tippen Sie auf „CliqueFie“, um das 
Gerät zu verbinden.

2.

Einstellungen Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MEINE GERÄTE

ANDERE GERÄTE

CliqueFie

18

Einstellungen Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MEINE GERÄTE

ANDERE GERÄTE

Taste
Leuchte



Bei Einblendung einer Meldung 
tippen Sie dann bitte auf „Koppeln“, 
sodass sich CliqueFie mit Ihrem 
Gerät verbinden kann. Zeigt 
„CliqueFie” den Status Verbunden 
unter Meine Geräte an, sind Sie 
erfolgreich mit CliqueFie 
verbunden.

Sie können jetzt die Kamera 
einschalten und den drahtlosen 
CliqueFie-Snapshot genießen. 

Einstellungen

Bluetooth

MEINE GERÄTE

CliqueFie Verbunden

Bluetooth

D
E
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1. Sollte das Telefon keine 
Bluetooth-Geräte in der Nähe suchen 
können, wiederholen Sie diesen 
Vorgang mehrmals, oder nehmen Sie 
die Batterie heraus und versuchen Sie 
es nochmals. 

2. Wenn Sie damit fertig sind, schalten 
Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion bitte aus. Ist 
abzusehen, dass Sie das Gerät längere 
Zeit nicht benutzen werden, nehmen 
Sie bitte die Batterie heraus. 

3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Lautstärketaste auf Verschluss 
eingestellt ist. 

4. Benutzen Sie bitte nicht mehr als 
zwei CliqueFie-Geräte gleichzeitig.

5. Können Sie weiterhin keine externe 
CliqueFie-Verbindung herstellen, 
schalten Sie bitte das Telefon aus und 
wieder ein, um es erneut zu verbinden.

Sollten Sie aufgrund anderer Marken 
und Telefone weitere Fragen oder 
Probleme haben, dann wenden Sie sich 
bitte an den CliqueFie-Kundendienst. 

Mitteilung:
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Ganz ohne Zusatz-App: Verbindung 

Bluetooth-Reichweite: Bis zu 10 m. 

Unterstützung für Android-Version 6.0 
oder aktueller

1. Taste

3. Loch
2. Leuchte

4. Batterieabdeckung

Bedienungsanleitung
Drahtloser Snapshot

Android

1 2 3

4

über Bluetooth 4.2

D
E
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Externe Kopplung des CliqueFie 
über Bluetooth mit Ihrem Mobiltelefon

  

Halten Sie die Remote-Taste 
CliqueFie (ca. 3 Sekunden lang) 
gedrückt, bis die LED blinkt. Eine 
blinkende LED bedeutet, dass das 
Gerät sichtbar ist. Wird „CliqueFie“ 
unter Verfügbare Geräte angezeigt, 
tippen Sie dieses Gerät zur 
Herstellung einer Verbindung an. 

2.

Rufen Sie auf Ihrem Telefon die 
Optionen Einstellungen      
Bluetooth auf und schalten Sie 
dann die Bluetooth-Funktion ein.

1.

Bluetooth
Ein

Gekoppelte Geräte

CliqueFie

1
2

Bluetooth

Ein

Verfügbare Geräte
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CliqueFie

Ändert sich der Text „CliqueFie“ zu 
Gekoppelte Geräte, sind Sie 
startklar. Wiederholen Sie 
andernfalls bitte die vorherigen 
Schritte. 

3.

Gekoppelte Geräte

Bluetooth
Ein

Verfügbare Geräte

Sie können jetzt Ihre Kamera 
einschalten und CliqueFie genießen. 
*Bei einigen Geräten müssen die 
Kameraeinstellungen 
möglicherweise umgeschaltet 
werden, damit die Remote-Option 
funktioniert. Wechseln Sie bitte zu 
Kamera       Einstellungen           
Lautstärketaste als     Verschluss.       

4.

1

Lautstärketaste als
Gitternetz

Ton Zoomen
Lautstärke
Verschluss

2

3

D
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1. Sollte das Telefon keine 
Bluetooth-Geräte in der Nähe suchen 
können, wiederholen Sie diesen 
Vorgang mehrmals, oder nehmen Sie 
die Batterie heraus und versuchen Sie 
es nochmals. 

2. Wenn Sie damit fertig sind, schalten 
Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion bitte aus. Ist 
abzusehen, dass Sie das Gerät längere 
Zeit nicht benutzen werden, nehmen Sie 
bitte die Batterie heraus. 

3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Lautstärketaste auf Verschluss 
eingestellt ist. 

4. Benutzen Sie bitte nicht mehr als zwei 
CliqueFie-Geräte gleichzeitig.

5. Können Sie weiterhin keine externe 
CliqueFie-Verbindung herstellen, 
schalten Sie bitte das Telefon aus und 
wieder ein, um es erneut zu verbinden.

Sollten Sie aufgrund anderer Marken 
und Telefone weitere Fragen oder 
Probleme haben, dann wenden Sie sich 
bitte an den CliqueFie-Kundendienst. 

Mitteilung:
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Compatibilità: iOS 7.0 o versione 
successiva

Acquisizione wireless
Manuale d’uso

Portata Bluetooth: fino a 10 m. 

App-Free: Non è necessaria alcuna 
applicazione extra. Connesso via 
Bluetooth 4.2

IT
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Sul telefono andare a Impostazion  
Bluetooth. Attivare Bluetooth Tenere 
premuto il tasto del telecomando 
CliqueFie finché la spia LED 
lampeggia (circa 3 secondi). Quando 
la spia LED lampeggia, significa che 
il telecomando è in modalità 
Rilevabile. 

1.

Quando l’iPhone rileva CliqueFie, 
toccare “CliqueFie” per connettere il 
dispositivo.

2.

Impostazioni Bluetooth

Bluetooth

DISPOSITIVI

ALTRI DISPOSITIVI

CliqueFie

26

Impostazioni Bluetooth

Bluetooth

DISPOSITIVI

ALTRI DISPOSITIVI

Tasto
Spia



Quindi apparirà un messaggio; 
toccare “Accoppia” per consentire a 
CliqueFie di connettersi al dispositivo. 
Quando “CliqueFie” visualizza 
Connesso sotto Dispostivi, la 
connessione a CliqueFie è stata 
eseguita correttamente.

Adesso è possibile accendere la 
fotocamera e divertirsi con CliqueFie 
Wireless Snapshot. 

Impostazioni

Bluetooth

DISPOSITIVI

CliqueFie Connesso

Bluetooth

Divertiti!

IT
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1. Se il telefono non riesce a cercare i 
dispositivi Bluetooth nelle vicinanze, 
ripetere più volte l’operazione, oppure 
rimuovere e rimettere la batteria, 
quindi riprovare. 

2. Al termine, spegnere Bluetooth. Se 
si prevede di non utilizzare il 
telecomando per un lungo periodo, 
rimuovere la batteria. 

3. Assicurarsi che il tasto Volume sia 
in modalità Otturatore. 

4. Evitare di utilizzare più di due 
dispositivi CliqueFie 
contemporaneamente.

5. Se ancora non è possibile eseguire 
la connessiore al telecomando 
CliqueFie, provare a spegnere e 
riaccendere il telefono per eseguire di 
nuovo la connessione.

A causa dei diversi marchi e tipi di 
telefono, contattare l’Assistenza 
Clienti CliqueFie in caso di ulteriori 
domande o problemi. 

Avviso:
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Non è necessaria alcuna applicazione 
extra: Connessione via 

Portata Bluetooth: fino a 10 m. 

Supporto per Android Versione
6.0 o successiva

1. Tasto

3. Foro
2. Spia

4. Coperchio vano batterie

Manuale d’uso
Acquisizione wireless

Android

1 2 3

4

Bluetooth 4.2

IT
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Accoppiamento del telecomando 
CliqueFie Bluetooth al cellulare

  

Tenere premuto il tasto del 
telecomando CliqueFie finché la spia 
LED lampeggia (circa 3 secondi). 
Quando la spia LED lampeggia, 
significa che il telecomando è in 
modalità Rilevabile. Quando sui 
dispositivi disponibili appare la 
dicitura “CliqueFie”, toccarla per 
eseguire la connessione. 

2.

Sul telefono andare a Impostazioni 
Bluetooth, quindi attivare Bluetooth

1.

Bluetooth
Attiva

Dispositivi accoppiati

CliqueFie

1
2

Bluetooth

Attiva

Dispositivi disponibili
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CliqueFie

Quando la dicitura “CliqueFie” si 
sposta su Dispositivi accoppiati, la 
connessione è riuscita 
correttamente. In caso contrario, 
ripetere la procedura di cui sopra. 

3.

Dispositivi accoppiati

Bluetooth
Attiva

Dispositivi disponibili

Adesso è possibile accendere la 
fotocamera e utilizzare CliqueFie. 
* Per alcuni dispositivi potrebbero 
essere necessario modificare le 
impostazioni della fotocamera per 
permettere al telecomando di 
funzionare. Andare a Fotocamera      
Impostazioni          Utilizza tasto 
Volume come      Otturatore       

4.

1

Utilizza tasto Volume come

Griglia

Audio Zoom
Volume
Otturatore

2

3

IT
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1. Se il telefono non riesce a cercare i 
dispositivi Bluetooth nelle vicinanze, 
ripetere più volte l’operazione, oppure 
rimuovere e rimettere la batteria, 
quindi riprovare. 

2. Al termine, spegnere Bluetooth. Se 
si prevede di non utilizzare il 
telecomando per un lungo periodo, 
rimuovere la batteria. 

3. Assicurarsi che il tasto Volume sia in 
modalità Otturatore. 

4. Evitare di utilizzare più di due 
dispositivi CliqueFie 
contemporaneamente.

5. Se ancora non è possibile eseguire 
la connessiore al telecomando 
CliqueFie, provare a spegnere e 
riaccendere il telefono per eseguire di 
nuovo la connessione.

A causa dei diversi marchi e tipi di 
telefono, contattare l’Assistenza Clienti 
CliqueFie in caso di ulteriori domande 
o problemi. 

Avviso:
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Compatibilidad: iOS 7.0 o posterior

Instantánea inalámbrica
Manual del usuario

Alcance Bluetooth: hasta 10 m. 

Sin aplicaciones: no se necesita una 
aplicación adicional. Conéctese a través 
de Bluetooth 4.2.

ES
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En su teléfono, vaya a Ajustes    
Bluetooth. Active Bluetooth. 
Mantenga presionado el botón del 
mando a distancia CliqueFie 
durante 3 segundos 
aproximadamente hasta que la luz 
del LED parpadee. Cuando el LED 
parpadea significa que la unidad se 
encuentra en modo Detectable. 

1.

Cuando el iPhone detecte su 
CliqueFie, pulse “CliqueFie” para 
conectarse al dispositivo.

2.

Ajustes Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MIS DISPOSITIVOS

OTROS DISPOSITIVOS

Ajustes Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MIS DISPOSITIVOS

OTROS DISPOSITIVOS

CliqueFie

34

Botón
Luz



Aparecerá un mensaje. Pulse 
“Asociar” para permitir que su 
CliqueFie se conecte con el 
dispositivo. Cuando su “CliqueFie” 
muestre el mensaje Conectado 
bajo mi dispositivo, se sabrá 
conectado correctamente a su 
CliqueFie.

Ajustes

Bluetooth

MIS DISPOSITIVOS

CliqueFie

Ahora puede activar la cámara y 
divertirse con CliqueFie 
Wireless Snapshot. 

Conectado

Bluetooth

ES
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1. Si el teléfono no puede buscar 
dispositivos Bluetooth cercanos, 
inténtelo otra vez o retire la pila e 
inténtelo de nuevo. 

2. Cuando haya terminado, desactive 
funcionalidad Bluetooth. Si no 
pretende utilizarlo durante un 
prolongado período de tiempo, quite 
la pila. 

3. Asegúrese de que la tecla Volumen 
se encuentra en el modo Disparador. 

4. Evite utilizar más de dos 
dispositivos CliqueFie al mismo 
tiempo.

5. Si usted no puede todavía conectar 
el CliqueFie remoto por favor apague 
y encienda de nuevo su teléfono para 
re-conectarse.

Debido a las diferentes marcas y 
teléfonos, si tiene cualquier otra 
pregunta o problema, póngase en 
contacto con el servicio de atención al 
cliente de CliqueFie. 

Notificación:
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No se necesita una aplicación
adicional: Conectar a través de
Bluetooth 4.2 

Alcance Bluetooth: hasta 10 m. 

Compatibilidad con las versiones 
Android 6.0 o posteriores

1. Botón

3. Orificio
2. Luz

4. Tapa de la pila

manual del usuario
Instantánea inalámbrica

Android

1 2 3

4

ES
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Asociar el mando a distancia 
Bluetooth CliqueFie con el teléfono 
móvil

  

Mantenga presionado el botón del 
mando a distancia CliqueFie durante 
3 segundos aproximadamente hasta 
que la luz del LED parpadee. 
Cuando el LED parpadea significa 
que la unidad se encuentra en modo 
Detectable. Cuando “CliqueFie” 
aparece en Dispositivos disponibles, 
tóquelo para conectarse. 

2.

En el teléfono, vaya a Ajustes   
Bluetooth y, a continuación, 
active la funcionalidad Bluetooth.

1.

Bluetooth
Activar

Dispositivos asociados

CliqueFie

12

Bluetooth

Activar

Dispositivos disponibles

38



  

CliqueFie

Cuando el texto “CliqueFie” pase a 
Dispositivos asociados, habrá 
establecido todo. De lo contrario, 
repita los pasos anteriores. 

3.

Dispositivos asociados

Bluetooth
Activar

Dispositivos disponibles

Ahora, puede activar la cámara y 
disfrutar de CliqueFie. 
*Es posible que algunos 
dispositivos necesiten cambiar la 
configuración de la cámara para 
que el mando a distancia 
funcione. Vaya a Cámara     
Ajustes          Utilizar la tecla 
Volumen como      Disparador.       

4.

1

Utilizar la tecla Volumen como

Líneas de cuadrícula

Sonido Zoom
Volumen
Disparador

2

3

ES
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1. Si el teléfono no puede buscar 
dispositivos Bluetooth cercanos, 
inténtelo otra vez o retire la pila e 
inténtelo de nuevo. 

2. Cuando haya terminado, desactive 
funcionalidad Bluetooth. Si no 
pretende utilizarlo durante un 
prolongado período de tiempo, quite 
la pila. 

3. Asegúrese de que la tecla Volumen 
se encuentra en el modo Disparador. 

4. Evite utilizar más de dos 
dispositivos CliqueFie al mismo 
tiempo.

5. Si usted no puede todavía conectar 
el CliqueFie remoto por favor apague 
y encienda de nuevo su teléfono para 
re-conectarse.

Debido a las diferentes marcas y 
teléfonos, si tiene cualquier otra 
pregunta o problema, póngase en 
contacto con el servicio de atención al 
cliente de CliqueFie. 

Notificación:
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Compatibilidade: iOS 7.0 ou mais recente

Fotografias sem fio
Manual do Usuário

Variação Bluetooth: até 10 M. 

App-Gratuito: Sem App extra 
necessário. Conectar via Bluetooth 4.2 PT
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No seu telefone, vá para 
Configurações     Bluetooth. Ligue 
o Bluetooth. Mantenha pressionado 
o botão remoto CliqueFie (aprox. 3 
segundos) até que a luz do LED 
pisque. O LED piscando significa 
que está no modo Detectável. 

1.

Quando iPhone detecta CliqueFie, 
toque em “CliqueFie” para conectar 
o dispositivo.

2.

Configurações Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MEUS DISPOSITIVOS

OUTROS DISPOSITIVOS

Configurações Bluetooth

Bluetooth

MEUS DISPOSITIVOS

OUTROS DISPOSITIVOS

CliqueFie

42

Botão
Luz



Depois, aparecerá uma mensagem, 
por favor, toque em “Pair” 
(emparelhar) para permitir que 
CliqueFie se conecte com o seu 
dispositivo. Quando “CliqueFie” 
exibir Conectado em Meu 
Dispositivo, você terá sido 
conectado com sucesso ao o 
CliqueFie.

Configurações

Bluetooth

MEUS DISPOSITIVOS

CliqueFie

Agora, você pode ligar a câmera e 
divertir-se com o CliqueFie Wireless 
Snapshot. 

Conectado

Bluetooth

PT
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1. Se o telefone não puder buscar os 
dispositivos Bluetooth próximos, por 
favor, tente mais uma vez ou remova 
a bateria e tente novamente. 

2. Quando você tiver terminado, por 
favor, desligue o Bluetooth. Se você 
não estiver planejando usá-lo por um 
período de tempo, por favor, remova 
a bateria. 

3. Certifique-se que a tecla de 
Volume está no modo Disparador. 

4. Por favor, evite o uso de mais de 
dois dispositivos CliqueFie ao mesmo 
tempo.

5. Se você ainda não pode conectar o 
CliqueFie remoto, por favor, tente 
desligar o telefone e ligue-o 
novamente para reconectar.

Devido a diferentes marcas e 
telefones, se você tem alguma 
pergunta ou problema, por favor, 
entre em contato com o Suporte ao 
Cliente CliqueFie. 

Notificação:
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Sem App extra necessário: 
Conectar via 

Variação Bluetooth: até 10 M. 

1. Botão

3. Furo
2. Luz

4. Tampa da bateria

manual do usuário
Fotografias sem fio

Android

1 2 3

4

Bluetooth 4.2

PT
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Suporte para Android Versão 6.0
Ou mais recente



Emparelhamento do CliqueFie 
Bluetooth Remote com seu 
Telefone Móvel

  

Mantenha pressionado o botão 
remoto CliqueFie (aprox. 3 
segundos) até que a luz do LED 
pisque. O LED piscando significa 
que está no modo Detectável. 
Quando “CliqueFie” mostra em 
Dispositivos Disponíveis, toque-o 
para se conectar. 

2.

No seu telefone, vá para 
Configurações     Bluetooth depois 
ligue o Bluetooth

1.

Bluetooth
ligado

Dispositivos emparelhados

CliqueFie

12

Bluetooth

ligado

Dispositivos disponíveis
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CliqueFie

Quando o texto “CliqueFie” se 
move para Dispositivos 
emparelhados, então você terá 
todos ajustados. Se não, por favor, 
repita os passos anteriores. 

3.

Dispositivos emparelhados

Bluetooth
ligado

Dispositivos disponíveis

Agora, você pode ligar sua câmera e 
desfrutar do CliqueFie. 
*Alguns dispositivos podem precisar 
mudar os ajustes da câmera para 
permitir a forma remota de trabalho. 
Por favor, vá para Câmera     
Ajustes          Use a tecla Volume 
como      Disparador       

4.

1

Use a tecla Volume como

Linhas grade

Som Zoom
Volume

Disparador

2

3

PT
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1. Se o telefone não puder buscar os 
dispositivos Bluetooth próximos, por 
favor, tente mais uma vez ou remova a 
bateria e tente novamente. 

2. Quando você tiver terminado, por 
favor, desligue o Bluetooth. Se você 
não estiver planejando usá-lo por um 
período de tempo, por favor, remova a 
bateria. 

3. Certifique-se que a tecla de Volume 
está no modo Disparador. 

4. Por favor, evite o uso de mais de 
dois dispositivos CliqueFie ao mesmo 
tempo.

5. Se você ainda não pode conectar o 
CliqueFie remoto, por favor, tente 
desligar o telefone e ligue-o 
novamente para reconectar.

Devido a diferentes marcas e 
telefones, se você tem alguma 
pergunta ou problema, por favor, entre 
em contato com o Suporte ao Cliente 
CliqueFie. 

Notificação:
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适用：iOS 7.0 或以上版本

蓝牙自拍遥控器
使用说明书

免安装软件,蓝牙感应范围可达
10米

中
文
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在iPhone主画面, 点选设定       蓝牙, 并
开启蓝牙。接着按住蓝牙自拍遥控器约
3秒, 待LED灯号亮起后放开。
＊此时遥控器上LED灯号亮起接着闪烁,
表示可被侦测模式。

当您的装置侦测到遥控器时,在其他装
置下方会显示“CliqueFie”名称。接
着请点选“CliqueFie”。

设定 蓝牙

蓝牙

我的装置

其他装置

CliqueFie

50

设定 蓝牙

蓝牙

我的装置

其他装置

按键

灯号



当我的装置中CliqueFie显示已联机时, 
恭喜您已经完成设定！

设定 蓝牙

蓝牙

我的装置

其他装置

CliqueFie 已联机

开启手机照相功能,使用CliqueFie蓝牙
自拍遥控器,享受即拍的乐趣。

中
文
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1. 遥控器使用前需先完成与手机蓝牙之配
对;当遥控器上的 LED 持续慢闪，表示此
时蓝牙处于可被搜寻且等待配对状态；当
部分手机无法辨识，请多试几次搜寻或取
下遥控器电池重新装上再次搜寻。

2. 遥控器配对成功后 LED 熄灭即可正常使
用。拍完请关闭手机蓝牙，让遥控器休眠
。长期不用请取出电池延长使用时间 。

3. 当照相使用自拍器只能调整音量时，请
由相机内的设定中，将音量功能设为拍照
功能。(不同手机设定之名称略有差异 )

4. 使用手机时，请避免同时使用
CliqueFie 二个以上做拍照控制，会降低
感应与蓝牙联机的混淆。

5. 如果手机仍然无法连接CliqueFie遥控
器，请尝试关闭手机並重新打开以进行连
接。

由于各厂牌之手机型号设计皆有差异，仍
无法与手机联机，请先洽询手机原厂客服
或致电CliqueFie 客服为您服务。

注意下列问题与状况：
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中
文
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蓝牙自拍遥控器
使用说明书Android

本产品为 Bluetooth 版本 4.2 技术
免安装软件，感应范围可达10米。
*支持安卓系统

Android 6.0 以上版本，多数
主流3C手机皆可设定，使用之
兼容性高，无需安装照相APP
。

1 2 3

4

按键 灯号

挂孔

电池盖
＊按压住向下推
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蓝牙
开启

点选Android的设定       蓝牙, 之后开启
蓝牙进入蓝牙设定

1.

将 CliqueFie 遥控器按键按下 (约 3 秒)
亮灯后放开，LED 灯闪烁代表正进入
配对模式。当蓝牙接口上可用装置，
出现名称“CliqueFie”时，请直接点
击并接配对/联机。

2.

配对装置

可用装置

CliqueFie

1
2

蓝牙
开启

将CliqueFie蓝芽自拍遥控器与手机
配对



中
文
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CliqueFie

当“CliqueFie”字样移动到配对装置中
表示已完成联机。如果无法联机请重复
前面步骤。

3.

4. 开启手机照相功能，使用 CliqueFie 蓝
牙自拍遥控器，享受即拍的乐趣。
*部分机型需更改相机设定才能使用遥
控器。进入相机       设定             设定音
量键的其他功能       快门 

设定音量键的其他功能

自动相片预览

音效 缩放

音效

快门

2

3

1

蓝牙
开启

配对装置

可用装置
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1. 遥控器使用前需先完成与手机蓝牙之配
对;当遥控器上的 LED 持续慢闪，表示此
时蓝牙处于可被搜寻且等待配对状态；当
部分手机无法辨识，请多试几次搜寻或取
下遥控器电池重新装上再次搜寻。

2. 遥控器配对成功后 LED 熄灭即可正常
使用。拍完请关闭手机蓝牙，让遥控器休
眠。长期不用请取出电池延长使用时间 。

3. 当照相使用自拍器只能调整音量时，请
由相机内的设定中，将音量功能设为拍照
功能。(不同手机设定之名称略有差异 )

4. 使用手机时，请避免同时使用
CliqueFie 二个以上做拍照控制，会降低
感应与蓝牙联机的混淆。

5. 如果手机仍然无法连接CliqueFie遥控
器，请尝试关闭手机並重新打开以进行连
接。

由于各厂牌之手机型号设计皆有差异，仍
无法与手机联机，请先洽询手机原厂客服
或致电CliqueFie 客服为您服务。

注意下列问题与状况：
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호환성: iOS 7.0 이상 버전

무선 스냅샷
사용설명서

블루투스 작동 범위: 최대 10 M. 

앱프리: 추가 앱이 필요 없음. 블루투스 4.2을 
통해 연결
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모바일폰에서 설정      블루투스 
순으로 이동합니다. 블루투스를 
켭니다. LED 조명이 깜박거릴 때까지 
CliqueFie 리모컨 버튼을 약 3초 동안 
누릅니다. LED가 깜박인다는 것은 
검색 가능 모드에 있다는 의미입니다. 

1.

설정 블루투스

블루투스

내 장치

기타 장치

iPhone에서 CliqueFie가 감지되면 
“CliqueFie”를 탭핑해서 장치를 
연결합니다.

2.

설정 블루투스

블루투스

내 장치

기타 장치

CliqueFie

버튼

라이트
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그러면 화면에 이 메시지가 
나타나게 됩니다. "페어링"를 
탭핑해서 CliqueFie를 사용자의 
기기에 연결하십시오. 내 장치 
탭에서 “CliqueFie”에 연결됨가 
표시되면 CliqueFie에 성공적으로 
연결된 것입니다.

설정

블루투스

내 장치

CliqueFie

이제 카메라를 켜서 CliqueFie 무선 
스냅샷을 즐기면 됩니다. 

연결

블루투스

즐거운 시간 되길 바랍니다!
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1. 모바일폰가 근처에 있는 블루투스 
장치를 찾지 못할 경우 두 번 이상 
시도해보거나 배터리를 제거하고 다시 
시도해 보십시오. 

2. 다 사용한 다음에는 블루투스를 
끄십시오. 장기간 사용하지 않을 때는 
배터리를 빼두십시오. 

3. 볼륨 키가 셔터 모드에 있는지 
확인하십시오. 

4. 2대 이상의 CliqueFie 장치를 동시에 
사용하지 마십시오.

5. CliqueFie 리모컨 연결에 계속 실패할 
경우 다음 사항을 확인하십시오.
1)사용 중인 기기가 iOS 7.0 이상 
버전인지 여부.
2)다른 스냅샷 앱

브랜드가 다르거나 모바일폰 기종이 
달라서 문제가 발생하거나 궁금한 
사항이 있을 경우 CliqueFie 고객 지원 
센터에 문의하십시오. 

알림:
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추가 앱이 필요 없음: 블루투스 4.2을 
통해 연결

블루투스 작동 범위: 최대 10 M. 

Android 6.0 이상 버전 지원

1.버튼

3.구멍
2.라이트

4.배터리 커버

사용설명서
무선 스냅샷

Android

1 2 3

4
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LED 조명이 깜박거릴 때까지 
CliqueFie 리모컨 버튼을 약 3초 
동안 누릅니다. LED가 깜박인다는 
것은 검색 가능 모드에 있다는 
의미입니다. 사용 가능한 장치에서 
“CliqueFie”가 표시되면 탭핑해서 
연결합니다. 

2.

모바일폰에서 설정       블루투스 
순으로 가서 블루투스를 켭니다.

1.

블루투스

켜짐

페어링된 장치

CliqueFie

1
2

블루투스

켜짐

사용 가능한 장치

모바일폰과 CliqueFie 블루투스 리모컨 
페어링하기
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CliqueFie

“Cliquefie”라는 텍스트가 페어링된 
장치로 이동하면 설정이 모두 끝난 
것입니다. 이동하지 않을 경우 이전 
단계를 반복하십시오. 

3.

페어링된 장치

블루투스

켜짐

사용 가능한 장치

이제 카메라를 켜고 CliqueFie를 
즐기면 됩니다. 
*일부 장치의 경우 카메라 설정을 
변경해야 리모컨을 작동할 수 
있습니다. 카메라       설정            볼륨 
키를 다음으로 사용        셔터 순으로 
이동하십시오.      

4.

볼륨 키를 다음으로 사용

눈금선

사운드 줌

볼륨

셔터

2

3

1



64

1. 모바일폰가 근처에 있는 블루투스 
장치를 찾지 못할 경우 두 번 이상 
시도해보거나 배터리를 제거하고 다시 
시도해 보십시오. 

2. 다 사용한 다음에는 블루투스를 
끄십시오. 장기간 사용하지 않을 때는 
배터리를 빼두십시오. 

3. 볼륨 키가 셔터 모드에 있는지 
확인하십시오. 

4. 2대 이상의 CliqueFie 장치를 동시에 
사용하지 마십시오.

5. CliqueFie 리모컨 연결에 계속 실패할 
경우 다음 사항을 확인하십시오.
1)사용 중인 기기가 Android 6.0 이상 
버전인지 여부.
2)다른 스냅샷 앱

브랜드가 다르거나 모바일폰 기종이 
달라서 문제가 발생하거나 궁금한 
사항이 있을 경우 CliqueFie 고객 지원 
센터에 문의하십시오. 

알림:
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Warning
1. Do not dismantle or modify the product
2. Do not store the product in wet conditions
3. Don not keep or use the product near heat 

sources
4. Do not let water or any other liquid flows 

into the inside part of the product’s 
interface. This would cause damages to 
the product. 

Disposal of Electronic Products 
1. Do not place the product as household 

waste.
2. Please dispose of discarded electronic 

products properly according to local 
regulations. 

3. CliqueFie encourages you to participate in 
electronics recycling program. 

警告
1. 请勿自行拆开或改装本产品
2. 请勿将本产品存放在潮湿环境中
3. 请勿将产品靠近热源
4. 请勿将水或其它液体流入本产品介面内

部，导致本产品损坏

如何处理废弃电子产品
1. 请勿将电子产品成家庭废弃物丢弃
2. 请依当地的法例规定处理废弃的电子产品
3. CliqueFie鼓励您积极参与电子产品回收

计划

WARNING: This product can expose you to 
chemicals including bisphenol A (BPA), which is 
known to the State of California to cause 
reproductive harm. For more information, go to 
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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Regulatory
Model: Cliquefie Glitter
Bluetooth Shutter Model Number: BT-400

U.S.A
Contains Bluetooth shutter with FCC ID: 
2AFG8BT400

FCC regulatory conformance：
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to 
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 
to part 15 of the FCC Rules.  These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation.  
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful 
interference to radio communications.  However, there is 

Do not ingest battery, Chemical Burn Hazard. [The remote 
control supplied with] This product contains a coin / button 
cell battery. If the coin / button cell battery is swallowed, it 
can cause severe internal burns in just 2 hours and can 
lead to death. Keep new and used batteries away from 
children. If the battery compartment does not close 
securely, stop using the product and keep it away from 
children. If you think batteries might have been swallowed 
or placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate 
medical attention.
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no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation.  If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, 
which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and 
receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help

NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any 
radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized 
modifications to this equipment. Such modifications 
could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.

RF Exposure
This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
 

IC regulatory conformance 
This device complies with CAN ICES-003 
(B)/NMB-003(B). 
This device contains licence-exempt 
transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, 
Science and Economic Development Canada's 
licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.
(2) This device must accept any interference, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation of the 
device.
Cet appareil est conforme à la norme CAN ICES-003 
(B)/NMB-003 (B).
Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs 
exempt (s) de licence qui sont conformes aux RSS 
exemptes de licence d'Innovation, Sciences et 
Développement économique Canada. Son 
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EUROPE

fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions 
suivantes:
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences.
(2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y 
compris les interférences susceptibles de provoquer un 
fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil.

RF Exposure
This equipment complies with IC radiation exposure 
limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition 
aux radiations de la IC définies pour un environnement 
non contrôlé.
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For warranty information, please visit:
Pour plus d'informations sur la 
garantie, veuillez visiter:
Für Garantieinformationen, besuchen 
Sie bitte:
Per informazioni sulla garanzia, 
visitare
Para información sobre la garantía, 
por favor visite:
Para obter informações de garantia, 
por favor visite:
查看产品保修信息，请访问:

製品保証については、下記をご覧くだ
さい：

www.cliquefie.com

للحصول على معلومات الضمان،
 یرجى زیارة
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۱- إذا لم یتمكن الھاتف من البحث عن الأجھزة 
المزودة بتقنیة البلوتوث، یرجى تكرار البحث أو 

إزالة البطاریة ثم إعادة المحاولة.

إخطار:

۲- عند الانتھاء، یرجى إیقاف تشغیل البلوتوث. في 
حال عدم استخدام الوحدة لمدة من الوقت یرجى إزالة 

البطاریة.

۳- تأكد من أن مفتاح الصوت في وضع الإغلاق.

٤- تجنب استخدام أكثر من جھازي CliqueFie في 
نفس الوقت.

إذا كان یوجد لدیك أي أسئلة أو مشاكل أخرى نتیجة 
اختلاف العلامات التجاریة والھواتف، یرجى الاتصال 

.CliqueFie بمركز دعم عملاء

في حالة تعذر توصیل وحدة CliqueFie ، یرجى 
إیقاف تشغیل الھاتف ومن ثم إعادة تشغیلھ مرة أخرى 

لإعادة الاتصال.
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CliqueFie

الأجھزة المقترنة

البلوتوث
تشغیل

الأجھزة المتاحة

اضبط مفتاح مستوى الصوت على
خطوط الشبكة

الصوت تكبیر/ تصغیر
مستوى الصوت
إغلاق

۲

۳

۳- عندما ینتقل نص "Cliquefie" إلى الأجھزة 
المقترنة، یتم تعیینھا جمیعاً. في حال تعذر إجراء 

ذلك، یرجى تكرار الخطوات السابقة.

٤- الآن یمكنك تشغیل الكامیرا والاستمتاع بتقنیة 
.CliqueFie

*بعض الأجھزة قد تحتاج إلى تبدیل إعدادات الكامیرا 
للسماح لوحدة التحكم عن بعُد بالعمل. یرجى الانتقال 

 Settings ←(الكامیرا) Camera ←  إلى
 Use Volume key as ←      (إعدادات)

 Shutter ← (اضبط مفتاح مستوى الصوت على)
(إغلاق)

6
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اقتران بلوتوث وحدة CliqueFie مع ھاتفك المحمول

 

البلوتوث
تشغیل

۱- في ھاتفك، اذھب إلى Settings (إعدادات)← 
    Bluetooth (بلوتوث)، ثم قم بتشغیل البلوتوث

۲- اضغط مع الاستمرار على زر CliqueFie (لمدة 
۳ ثواني) حتى یومض ضوء مؤشر LED. یشُیر 

ومیض مؤشر LED إلى أن الوحدة في وضع 
 "CliqueFie" الكشف عن أجھزة. عندما یظُھر

الأجھزة المتاحة، انقر فوق الجھاز المطلوب لإجراء 
التوصیل.

الأجھزة المقترنة  

CliqueFie
۲

البلوتوث

تشغیل

الأجھزة المتاحة

۱

5
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لا یلزم مزید من التطبیقات: الاتصال عبر تقنیة بلوتوث 4.2

 نطاق البلوتوث: حتى ۱۰ متر.

یدعم إصدارات أندروید 6.0 أو ما بعدھا

دلیل المستخدم Android

۱ ۲۳

٤

وحدة التقاط الصور اللاسلكیة

۱- الزر
۲- الضوء
۳- الفتحة

٤- غطاء البطاریة

4
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۱- إذا لم یتمكن الھاتف من البحث عن الأجھزة 
المزودة بتقنیة البلوتوث، یرجى تكرار البحث أو 

إزالة البطاریة ثم إعادة المحاولة.

إخطار:

۲- عند الانتھاء، یرجى إیقاف تشغیل البلوتوث. في 
حال عدم استخدام الوحدة لمدة من الوقت یرجى إزالة 

البطاریة.

۳- تأكد من أن مفتاح الصوت في وضع الإغلاق.

٤- تجنب استخدام أكثر من جھازي CliqueFie في 
نفس الوقت.

إذا كان یوجد لدیك أي أسئلة أو مشاكل أخرى نتیجة 
اختلاف العلامات التجاریة والھواتف، یرجى الاتصال 

.CliqueFie بمركز دعم عملاء

في حالة تعذر توصیل وحدة CliqueFie ، یرجى 
إیقاف تشغیل الھاتف ومن ثم إعادة تشغیلھ مرة أخرى 

لإعادة الاتصال.



2

CliqueFie

٤- الآن یمكنك تشغیل الكامیرا والاستمتاع بوحدة التقاط 
.CliqueFie الصور اللاسلكیة

۳- ثم ستظھر رسالة، یرجى النقر فوق "Pair" (اقتران) 
للسماح لوحدة CliqueFie بالاتصال بجھازك. عندما 

تظُھر وحدة "CliqueFie" الأجھزة المتصلة تحت 
My Device (جھازي)، یكون الاتصال قد نجح 

.CliqueFie بوحدة

الإعدادات البلوتوث

البلوتوث

أجھزتي
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CliqueFie

 
۱- في ھاتفك, انتقل إلى Settings (إعدادات) ← 
ل البلوتوث. اضغط  Bluetooth (بلوتوث). شغِّ
مع الاستمرار على زر وحدة CliqueFie (لمدة 
۳ ثواني) حتى یومض ضوء مؤشر LED. یشُیر 

ومیض مؤشر LED إلى أن الوحدة في وضع 
الكشف عن أجھزة.

۲- عندما ۳یكتشف الآیفون وحدة CliqueFie انقر 
فوق "CliqueFie" لتوصیل الجھاز.

الإعدادات البلوتوث

الزر
البلوتوثالضوء

أجھزتي

أجھزة أخرى

الإعدادات البلوتوث

البلوتوث

أجھزتي

أجھزة أخرى



دلیل المستخدم iOS
وحدة التقاط الصور اللاسلكیة

بدون تطبیقات: لا یلزم مزید من التطبیقات. الاتصال عبر 
تقنیة بلوتوث 4.2

نطاق البلوتوث: حتى ۱۰ متر.
التوافق: الإصدار iOS 7.0 أو ما بعده


